D
D-1
FLOW CONTROLS
KS
Graphic
Symbols
MPa
{㎏f/cm

D-18 Throttle Modules/Throttle an Check Modules
■Specifications
■Model Number Designation
■Mounting Bolts
If mounting bolts are necessary, order suitable ones selected from the table
below. If mounting bolts from other companies are used, their strength
must be 8.8 or up ISO standards.
■Throttle Modules/Throttle an Check Modules
Used as pilot choke valves for solenoid controlled pilot operated directional
valves and pilot operated directional valves.
Nominal Flow
Model Numbers
L/min
TC1G-01-40
30 25{255}
0.6
TC2G-01-40 0.65
TC1 G -03 C -40
Valve Valve Design
Series Number Type of Mounting
Size Type Number
TC1 :
Throttle Module
TC2  :
Throttle and
Check Module
G :
Gasket
Mounting
01 ― 40
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
Throttle Module
or Throttle and
Check Module
Throttle Module
or Throttle and
Check Module
Mounting Bolts
Mounting Bolts
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
Socket Head Cap Screw
TC※G-01
M5×70L
(4pcs)
M5×95L
(4pcs)
Valve Size 01
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
KS Graphic Symbols
SEWON
SEWON
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
}
Approx.
Madss
kg
■Instructions
●Flow Adjustment
Slacken the lock nut and turn the flow adjustment screw
clockwise caused the flow rate to decrease. After adjustment,
be sure to tighten the lock nut.
D-19
FLOW CONTROLS
Throttle Modules/Throttle an Check Modules